
65 Stone Street
Cocoa, FL 32922City of Cocoa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-336 Name:

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/5/2024 City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/9/2024

Title: To Approve Participation in a Cooperative Purchase Agreement with Danus Utilities, Inc. for Lift
Station Rehabilitation Services Utilizing the City of Clermont Agreement No. 2023-71 Effective August
8, 2023 through August 7, 2026; To Approve a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Approve
and Execute Change Orders in an Amount Not to Exceed $17,970.90 (10% of the Contract Amount)
for a Total Combined Project Cost of $197,679.90; To Authorize the City Manager to Execute Any
Annual Renewal Amendments Under the Original Agreement. (Utilities Director)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution - Project Contingency (Danus Utilities).pdf, 2. PARTIALLY EXCUTED Standard Form for
Piggyback Contract No. 2023-071.pdf, 3. City of Clermont Agreement No. 2023-071 (Danus
Utilities).pdf, 4. City of Clermont Contract Pricing (2023-071).pdf, 5. Danus Quote No. 030724-4R
$15200.00 (LS 9).pdf, 6. Danus Quote No. 030724-5R $18725.00 (LS 7).pdf, 7. Danus Quote No.
030724-7R $41445.00 (LS 22).pdf, 8. Danus Quote No. 030724-8R $45115.00 (LS 37).pdf, 9. Danus
Quote No. 030724-9R $59224.00 (LS 30).pdf, 10. Permission Piggyback Contract No. 2023-071
Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Vault, and Lift Station Rehabilitation.pdf, 11. SIGNED E-Verify MOU.pdf, 12.
Danus COI Exp 7-2-25.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Cocoa Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

